# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5541341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IGOR SERGEEVICH KOROLYOV	05/14/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SATHISH RANGAREDDY
Street Address:	NUMBER 3, AKSHAYA FLATS, TEMPLE ROAD,
Internal Address:	JAWAHAR NAGAR
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600082
Name:	PRABHAKAR SUNDARARAMAN
Street Address:	NUMBER 77, 4TH STREET, SRP COLONY
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600082

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8014111	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182444861
Email: john@alumitip.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN ALUMIT

Address Line 1: 135 S. JACKSON STREET, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN ALUMIT
SIGNATURE: /john alumit/
DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 049286 FRAME: 0754

505494537

source=22754-330PatentAssignment\_signed#page1.tif source=22754-330PatentAssignment\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049286 FRAME: 0755

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 14 day of May 2019 by and between **Igor Sergeevich KOROLYOV,** an individual of RUSSIA having an address of

Nemanskiy proezd, d.5, korp. 1, kv. 236, Moscow, 123181 RUSSIA (hereinafter "Assignor") and

Sathish RANGAREDDY, an individual of INDIA having an address of Number

3, Akshaya Flats, Temple Road, Jawahar Nagar, Chennai-600082, India, and

**Prabhakar SUNDARARAMAN**, an individual of INDIA having an address of Number 77, 4th street, SRP colony, Chennai-600082, India (hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a <u>co-inventor</u> of certain intellectual property entitled "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PREVENTING FIRE CAUSED BY DEFECTS IN ELECTRIC CIRCUITS AND ARRANGEMENTS" patented with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent No. 8,014,111 and issued on September 6, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignees, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, wish to transfer all of Assignor's rights in the intellectual property from Assignor to Assignees, and document said transfer by formal assignment.

The Parties therefore agree as follows.

Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignees, and Assignees hereby accept, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) the aforementioned patent application and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or

PATENT REEL: 049286 FRAME: 0756 hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to see for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement is executed by Assignor and Assignees on 14th day of May 2019.

	ASSIGNOR	DATE
		14-may-2019
	igor Sergeevich KOROLYOV	

	ASSIGNEE	DATE
***************************************	2.s.14=	14-may-2019
2	Sathish RANGAREDDY	

	ASSIGNOE	DATE
	S &	14-may-2019
3.	Probheker SUNDARARAMAN	

PATENT REEL: 049286 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 05/27/2019